08-10-2004

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
5	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	'64355 <u>▼ ▼</u>		
\sim	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1 U2 / To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I			
1/2/	Name of conveying party(les): Danny Filipovich	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Ì	• • •	Name: Night Vision Corporation		
19	Jack Flore	Internal Address:		
0	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No			
45	3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Assignment Merger	Street Address: 7301 North Lincoln Avenue,		
120	Security Agreement Change of Name	Suite 180		
ECC	Other	City: Lincolnwood State: IL Zip: 60646		
Z	6/11/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
		And south that the first of a south easilest) attachment [] 100 [] 170		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	and the second of the confidence in		
		cation, the execution date of the application is:		
1	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/343,581	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers at	ached? Yes V No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name: Michael A. Myers	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160,00		
	Bingham McHale LLP	Enclosed		
	. 1. 3.80 1.11 189/16.3	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
• .	2700 Made (A Tarres 40 West	8. Deposit account number:		
	Street Address: 2700 Market Tower, 10 West	50-0410		
	Market Street			
	City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204-4900	FEE OK		
	DO NOT US	THIS SPACE		
	9. Signature.			
		Make Berg 12003		
	Michael A. Myers	Signature July 2, 2003 Date		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date or sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Meli documents to be recerted with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Form FTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Philip Uy	Name: Kollsman, Inc.					
Robert O. ZIV	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes VNo	_					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger	220 Daniel Wohnton Highway					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 220 Daniel Webster Highway					
Other						
	City: Merrimack State: NH Zip: 03054					
6/12/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Manager Institute (a) or grant species (grant series) and or series (100					
,, ,	lication, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
· ii · dealis / ibbineditali / iaila /						
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$					
Internal Address:	Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address:						
City:State:Zip:						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.						
MIM						
Michael A. Myers Il	hepay / / / 1/2/03					
Name of Person Signing	Signature					
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PAGE 12/20 * RCVD AT 8/10/2004 3:55:58 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/4 * DNIS:7463130 * CSID:3172369907 * DURATION (mm-ss):06-00

÷ ;

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, DANNY FILIPOVICH, an individual residing at 7301 North Lincoln Avenue, Suite 180, Lincolnwood, Illinois 60646-9998 hereinafter called the "Assignor," for the United States patent application Serial No. 10/343,581, filed January 31, 2003, titled MODULAR PANORAMIC NIGHT VISION GOGGLES, which is the U.S. national application to PCT Application No. PCT/US01/28723, filed September 14, 2001, which claimed priority on U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/232,720, filed September 15, 2000; and

WHEREAS, NIGHT VISION CORPORATION, an Illinois Corporation having its principal office and place of business at 7301 North Lincoln Avenue, Suite 180, Lincolnwood, Illinois 60646, hereinafter called the "Assignee," acquired the entire rights, titles and interests in and to said invention, the PCT application identified above and in, to and under U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/232,720;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents did sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire rights, titles and interests for the United States in and to the invention and applications hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States issuing for said invention, together with the entire rights, titles and interests in and to said inventions and applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full rights to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said inventions may issue.

And the said Assignor did covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will assist his said Assignee in the prosecution of these applications herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the inventions herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecutions of any interference which may arise involving said inventions, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that he will execute and deliver the said

PAGE 13/20 * RCVD AT 8/10/2004 3:55:58 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/4 * DNIS:7463130 * CSID:3172369907 * DURATION (mm-ss):06-00

Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal this _______, 2003.

his seal this day of	- Gune_	, 2003.	
	·	DANNY FILIPOVICE By: Curry F Signature	infrancy
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS:)	DANNY F Printed Name	Date Date
Subscribed and sv	vorn to before m	Notary Public	11 day of June, 2003. Sine Gare
My Commission Expires	1	Printed Name	
My County of Residence			"OFFICIAL SEAL" Nadine Gore

8810-41870#788717

PAGE 14/20 * RCVD AT 8/10/2004 3:55:58 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/4 * DNIS:7463130 * CSID:3172369907 * DURATION (mm-ss):06-00

Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 08/28/2006 <u>ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC</u>

WHEREAS, JACK FIORE, an individual residing at 1692 Belle Haven Drive, Grayslake, Illinois 60030 hereinafter called the "Assignor," for the United States patent application Serial No. 10/343,581, filed January 31, 2003, titled MODULAR PANORAMIC NIGHT VISION GOGGLES, which is the U.S. national application to PCT Application No. PCT/US01/28723, filed September 14, 2001, which claimed priority on U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/232,720, filed September 15, 2000; and

WHEREAS, NIGHT VISION CORPORATION, an Illinois Corporation having its principal office and place of business at 7301 North Lincoln Avenue, Suite 180, Lincolnwood, Illinois 60646, hereinafter called the "Assignee," acquired the entire rights, titles and interests in and to said invention, the PCT application identified above and in, to and under U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/232,720;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents did sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire rights, titles and interests for the United States in and to the invention and applications hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States issuing for said invention, together with the entire rights, titles and interests in and to said inventions and applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full rights to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said inventions may issue.

And the said Assignor did covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will assist his said Assignee in the prosecution of these applications herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the inventions herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecutions of any interference which may arise involving said inventions, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that he will execute and deliver the said

PAGE 15/20 * RCVD AT 8/10/2004 3:55:58 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/4 * DNIS:7463130 * CSID:3172369907 * DURATION (mm-ss):06-00

PATENT REEL: 014998 FRAME: 0272 Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

Fax:3172369907

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

8810-41870#788702

PAGE 16/20 * RCVD AT 8/10/2004 3:55:58 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/4 * DNIS:7463130 * CSID:3172369907 * DURATION (mm-ss):06-00

WHEREAS, PHILIP UY, an individual residing at 1166 Concord Street, Antrim, New Hampshire 03440 hereinafter called the "Assignor," for the United States patent application Serial No. 10/343,581, filed January 31, 2003, titled MODULAR PANORAMIC NIGHT VISION GOGGLES, which is the U.S. national application to PCT Application No. PCT/US01/28723, filed September 14, 2001, which claimed priority on U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/232,720, filed September 15, 2000; and

WHEREAS, KOLLSMAN, INC., a New Hampshire Corporation having its principal office and place of business at 220 Daniel Webster Highway, Merrimack, New Hampshire 03054, hereinafter called the "Assignee," acquired the entire rights, titles and interests in and to said invention, the PCT application identified above and in, to and under U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/232,720;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents did sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire rights, titles and interests for the United States in and to the invention and applications hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States issuing for said invention, together with the entire rights, titles and interests in and to said inventions and applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full rights to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said inventions may issue.

And the said Assignor did covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will assist his said Assignee in the prosecution of these applications herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the inventions herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecutions of any interference which may arise involving said inventions, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that he will execute and deliver the said

PAGE 17/20 * RCVD AT 8/10/2004 3:55:58 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/4 * DNIS:7463130 * CSID:3172369907 * DURATION (mm-ss):06-00

PATENT REEL: 014998 FRAME: 0274

Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal this 12 day of JUNG , 2003.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this _______ day of _______ 2003.

My Commission Expires:

JUDITH A. BRANN, Notary Public My.Commission Expires March 28, 2006

My County of Residence:

8810-41870#788723

PAGE 18/20 * RCVD AT 8/10/2004 3:55:58 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/4 * DNIS:7463130 * CSID:3172369907 * DURATION (mm-ss):06-00

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, ROBERT O. ZIV, an individual residing at 2096 Washington Street, Newton, Massachusetts 02462 hereinafter called the "Assignor," for the United States patent application Serial No. 10/343,581, filed January 31, 2003, titled MODULAR PANORAMIC NIGHT VISION GOGGLES, which is the U.S. national application to PCT Application No. PCT/US01/28723, filed September 14, 2001, which claimed priority on U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/232,720, filed September 15, 2000; and

WHEREAS, KOLLSMAN, INC., a New Hampshire Corporation having its principal office and place of business at 220 Daniel Webster Highway, Merrimack, New Hampshire 03054, hereinafter called the "Assignee," acquired the entire rights, titles and interests in and to said invention, the PCT application identified above and in, to and under U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/232,720;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents did sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire rights, titles and interests for the United States in and to the invention and applications hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States issuing for said invention, together with the entire rights, titles and interests in and to said inventions and applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full rights to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said inventions may issue.

And the said Assignor did covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will assist his said Assignee in the prosecution of these applications herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the inventions herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecutions of any interference which may arise involving said inventions, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that he will execute and deliver the said

PAGE 19/20 * RCVD AT 8/10/2004 3:55:58 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/4 * DNIS:7463130 * CSID:3172369907 * DURATION (mm-ss):06-00

PATENT REEL: 014998 FRAME: 0276 Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal this 12 day of June, 2003.

	ROBERT O. ZIV	
	By: Signature	20
• •	DEER ROBER	T ZIV 6-11-03
STATE OF MA	Printed Name	Date
STATE OF MA) SS:		
Subscribed and sworn to before m	e. a Notary Public, this 12	day of M Jun & 2003
	Vugned	or Boom hown
	Notary/Public	
		7 M. Boom hower
My Commission Expires:	Printed Name	
•		
3-28-2010		
My County of Residence: Nacholk		

8810-41870#788721

RECORDED: 07/02/2003

PAGE 20/20 * RCVD AT 8/10/2004 3:55:58 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/4 * DNIS:7463130 * CSID:3172369907 * DURATION (mm-ss):06-00